HD 52.3D…
HD52.3D
2 AXES ULTRASONIC ANEMOMETERS
2 axes ultrasonic Anemometers series HD 52.3D….
The instruments of the series HD52.3D… are 2 axes ultrasonic static anemometers
for measuring:
 8JOE TQFFE BOE EJSFDUJPO, 6-7 $BSUFTJBO DPNQPOFOUT PG XJOE TQFFE,
 3FMBUJWF )VNJEJUZ BOE 5FNQFSBUVSF (optional, code ‘17’),

AS-38
DIMENSIONS (mm)
ORDERING CODES
HD 52.3D
Analog outputs for wind speed and direction: 4…20mA standard; to be requested: 0…1V,
0…5V or 0…10V (0…10V option requires power supply 15…30Vdc).
HD52.3D…: 2 axes ultrasonic static anemometers for the measure of wind speed
BOE EJSFDUJPO, 6-7 $BSUFTJBO DPNQPOFOUT PG XJOE TQFFE, SFMBUJWF IVNJEJUZ BOE
temperature (optional), global TPMBS SBEJBUJPO (optional) BOE CBSPNFUSJD QSFTTVSF
(optional). " DPNQBTT JT TVQQMJFE. 34232, 34485, 34422 BOE 4%*-12 TFSJBM PVUQVUT,
NMEA, MODBUS-RTU and SDI-12 communication protocols. Two analogical
PVUQVUT, GPS XJOE TQFFE BOE EJSFDUJPO, GBDUPSZ DPOmHVSBCMF BNPOH 4Ÿ 20N"
(standard), 0Ÿ17, 0Ÿ 57 PS 0Ÿ107 (to be specified when ordering). Heater option
JT BWBJMBCMF. 1PXFS TVQQMZ: 10y307ED (15y307ED GPS 0Ÿ 107 BOBMPH PVUQVUT).
*OTUBMMBUJPO PO B QPMF: FYUFSOBM • 40NN BOE JOUFSOBM • 36NN. *OQVU XJUI .23 19-
pin male connector and M23 19-pin female flying connector. Optional 5m or 10m
cable with a connector on one side and open wires on the other.
HD 52.3DP17
HD 52.3DP147
HD 52.3D17
HD 52.3D147
AS-39
HD 52.3DP
HD 52.3DP4
HD 52.3D
HD 52.3D4
P = TPMBS radiation option (QZSBOPNFUFS)
4 = barometric pressure option
17 = relative humidity and temperature option
P4 = solar radiation and barometric pressure option
P17 = solar radiation, relative humidity and tempera-
ture option
147 = barometric pressure, relative humidity and tem-
perature option
P147 = solar radiation, barometric pressure, relative
humidity and temperature option
No characters = CBTJD WFSTJPO: wind speed and direction
R = IFBUFS PQUJPO
Blank = OPU IFBUFE
A
ir
 s
pe
ed
HD 52.3D
Wind speed and direction.
HD 52.3D4
Wind speed, wind direction and
barometric pressure.
HD 52.3DP
Wind speed, wind direction and solar
radiation.
HD 52.3DP4
Wind speed, wind direction, solar radiation
and barometric pressure.
HD 52.3D17
Wind speed, wind direction, temperature
and relative humidity.
HD 52.3D147
Wind speed, wind direction, temperature,
relative humidity and barometric pressure.
HD 52.3DP17
Wind speed and direction, solar radiation,
temperature, relative humidity.
HD 52.3DP147
Wind speed, wind direction, solar
radiation, temperature, relative humidity
and barometric pressure.